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Electric Partnership Program
Service Providers

Cleveland Housing Network (CHN)

Community Action Commission of Portage County

Corporation for Ohio Appalachian Development (COAD)

East Akron Neighborhood Development Corporation (EANDC)

Ground Level Solutions (GLS)

Honeywell Smart Grid Solutions

The State of Ohio is an Equal Opportunity Employer and Provider of ADA Services Revised 12/15/2015

John R. Kasich, Governor David Goodman, Director

Lancaster Fairfield Community Action Agency

Mahoning-Youngstown Community Action Partnership (MY-CAP)

Ohio Heartland Community Action Commission (OHCAC)

People Working Cooperatively, Inc. (PWC) 

Pickaway County Community Action Organization, Incorporated (PICCA)

Wood, Seneca, Ottawa, Sandusky Community Action Commission, 
Incorporated (WSOS)



Cleveland Housing Network (CHN)
John Sarver  •  (216) 774-2343  •  jsarver@chnnet.com

Ashtabula Lake Wayne

Cuyahoga Lorain

Geauga Medina

Community Action Commission of Portage County
Gloria Haven  •  (330) 297-1456  •  ghaven@cacportage.net

Portage Trumbull

Corporation for Ohio Appalachian Development (COAD)
Nicole Peoples  •  (740) 594-8499  •  npeoples@coadinc.org

Adams Highland Muskingum

Ashland Hocking Noble

Athens Holmes Perry

Belmont Jackson Pike

Brown Jefferson Ross

Carroll Knox Scioto

Columbiana Lawrence Tuscarawas

Coshocton Licking Vinton

Gallia Meigs Washington

Guernsey Monroe

Harrison Morgan

East Akron Neighborhood Development Corporation 
(EANDC)
Anna Deger  •  (330) 773-2095  •  adeger@eandcorp.org

Stark Summit

Ground Level Solutions, Incorporated (GLS)
Kiara Richardson  •  (614) 861-7992  •  richardsonk@groundlevelsolutions.org

Franklin

Electric Partnership Program
Service Providers

John R. Kasich, Governor David Goodman, Director

Honeywell Smart Grid Solutions
Rebecca Blevins  •  (800) 231-9652  •  Rebecca.Blevins@honeywell.com

Allen Greene Morrow

Auglaize Hancock Paulding

Champaign Hardin Preble

Clark Henry Putnam

Clinton Logan Richland

Darke Lucas Shelby

Defiance Madison Union

Delaware Mercer Van Wert

Fayette Miami Williams

Fulton Montgomery Wyandot

Lancaster Fairfield Community Action Agency 
Scott Porter  •  (740) 653-4146  •  sporter@faircaa.org

Fairfield

Mahoning-Youngstown Community Action Partnership 
(MY-CAP)
Linda Kapalko  •  (330) 747-7921  •  lkapalko@my-cap.org

Mahoning

Ohio Heartland Community Action Commission (OHCAC)
Cheryl Vance-Veeley  •  (740) 387-9703  •  cherylv@ohcac.org

Crawford Marion

People Working Cooperatively, Incorporated (PWC) 
Wayne Walker  •  (513) 351-7921  •  epp@pwchomerepairs.org

Butler Hamilton

Clermont Warren

Pickaway County Community Action Organization, 
Incorporated (PICCA)
Paul Kidwell   •  (740) 477-1655  •  pkidwell@picca.info

Pickaway

Wood, Seneca, Ottawa, Sandusky Community Action 
Commission, Incorporated (WSOS)
Terry Jacobs  •  (419) 639-6107  •  tjjacobs@wsos.org

Erie Ottawa Seneca

Huron Sandusky Wood

Electric Partnership Program services are available to those residents eligible for the Percentage of Income Payment Plan Plus 
and living in the service territory of one of the following Ohio investor-owned electric utility companies:

•	 American Electric Power
•	 Dayton Power and Light
•	 Duke Energy
•	 First Energy


